Application Note Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Revision 1.0
www.infineon.com  Feb. 2016
AN 2012-04
500 V CoolMOS™ CE
500 V Superjunction MOSFET for consumer and lighting applications
Authors:    René Mente (IFAT PMM APS SE SL)
              Francesco Di Domenico (IFAT PMM APS SE SL)
About this document

P … power MOSFET
P … package type (TO-220)
50 … voltage class divided by 10
R500 … on-state resistance in milli Ohms
CE … name of the serie
RDS(on) [mΩ]
TO-220
FullPAK TO-220
TO-252
DPAK
TO-251
IPAK TO-247 SOT-223
3000     IPD50R3K0CE IPU50R3K0CE   IPN50R3K0CE
2000     IPD50R2K0CE IPU50R2K0CE   IPN50R2K0CE
1400     IPD50R1K4CE IPU50R1K4CE   IPN50R1K4CE
950 IPA50R950CE   IPD50R950CE IPU50R950CE   IPN50R950CE
800 IPA50R800CE   IPD50R800CE     IPN50R800CE
650 IPA50R650CE   IPD50R650CE     IPN50R650CE
500 IPA50R500CE IPA50R500CE IPD50R500CE
380 IPA50R380CE IPA50R380CE IPD50R380CE
280 IPA50R280CE IPA50R280CE IPD50R280CE   IPW50R280CE
190 IPA50R190CE IPA50R190CE     IPW50R190CE
Figure 12 Portfolio 500 V CoolMOS™ CE
Application Note 18 Revision 1.0
  Feb. 2016
References